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~

Public Sector Salary Disclosure

2024 Calendar Year

The Public Sector Salary Disclosure Act, 1996, requires our organization to make available to the public the
names, positions, salaries and benefits of our employees who were paid a salary of $100,000 or more during

this calendar year.

This Act applies to the following twenty-five (25) SRCHC staff:

Name

Altenberg, Jason
Ashamalla, Alison
Bell, Lisa

Beraldo, Vanessa
Bhuptani, Neha
Bottenheim, Olivia
Brewer, Jennifer
Foley, Kathleen
Fung, Tiffany
Greig, Sarah
Kenyon, Danielle
Lavoie, Julianne
Leung, Cheryl
Luciuk, Andrea
Magnaye, Carmita
Merritt, Rebecca

Phillips, Marilyn Ann

Pitchot, Carolyn

Robertson Bly, Jenna

Shang, Jiangiao
Ssawe, Andrew
Suleman, Shezeen
Thorpe, Geordie
Wiens, Shannon
Wong, Angela

Further information regarding the Public Sector Salary Disclosure can be found on-line at:

Position

Chief Executive Officer

Physician

Physician

Physician

Physician

Physician

Registered Midwife

Senior Director, Quality, Performance & Evaluation
Registered Midwife

Director, Substance Use & Mental Health
Nurse Practitioner

Nurse Practitioner

Physician

Registered Midwife

Registered Midwife

Director, Operational Health Systems
Director, Community Health & Chronic Disease
Nurse Practitioner

Midwife Team Lead

Senior Manager, Finance

Director, Integrated Primary Care
Midwife Team Lead

Senior Manager, Human Resources
Chief Executive Officer

Physician

https://www.ontario.ca/page/public-sector-salary-disclosure

Salary
$110,702.54

$148,594.54
$236,304.22
$152,342.81
$178,175.60
$265,885.28
$146,158.30
$129,958.51
$151,221.78
$107,611.57
$127,676.26
$105,722.04
$148,939.04
$151,221.78
$151,221.78
$111,393.00
$117,581.25
$118,378.17
$151,221.78
$110,869.62
$111,393.00
$151,221.78
$110,301.36
$157,051.84
$148,594.54

Taxable Benefit
$394.01
$618.96
$988.80
$639.56
$741.60
$1,113.12
$386.05
$528.50
$538.62
$438.12
$521.40
$417.39
$618.96
$538.62
$538.62
$454.04
$479.64
$475.64
$538.62
$452.10
$454.04
$538.62
$449.46
$638.18
$618.96

(Post until December 31, 2025)


https://www.ontario.ca/page/public-sector-salary-disclosure

