

Public Sector Salary Disclosure 2024 Calendar Year

The Public Sector Salary Disclosure Act, 1996, requires our organization to make available to the public the names, positions, salaries and benefits of our employees who were paid a salary of \$100,000 or more during this calendar year.

This Act applies to the following twenty-five (25) SRCHC staff:

Name	Position	Salary	Taxable Benefit
Altenberg, Jason	Chief Executive Officer	\$110,702.54	\$394.01
Ashamalla, Alison	Physician	\$148,594.54	\$618.96
Bell, Lisa	Physician	\$236,304.22	\$988.80
Beraldo, Vanessa	Physician	\$152,342.81	\$639.56
Bhuptani, Neha	Physician	\$178,175.60	\$741.60
Bottenheim, Olivia	Physician	\$265,885.28	\$1,113.12
Brewer, Jennifer	Registered Midwife	\$146,158.30	\$386.05
Foley, Kathleen	Senior Director, Quality, Performance & Evaluation	\$129,958.51	\$528.50
Fung, Tiffany	Registered Midwife	\$151,221.78	\$538.62
Greig, Sarah	Director, Substance Use & Mental Health	\$107,611.57	\$438.12
Kenyon, Danielle	Nurse Practitioner	\$127,676.26	\$521.40
Lavoie, Julianne	Nurse Practitioner	\$105,722.04	\$417.39
Leung, Cheryl	Physician	\$148,939.04	\$618.96
Luciuk, Andrea	Registered Midwife	\$151,221.78	\$538.62
Magnaye, Carmita	Registered Midwife	\$151,221.78	\$538.62
Merritt, Rebecca	Director, Operational Health Systems	\$111,393.00	\$454.04
Phillips, Marilyn Ann	Director, Community Health & Chronic Disease	\$117,581.25	\$479.64
Pitchot, Carolyn	Nurse Practitioner	\$118,378.17	\$475.64
Robertson Bly, Jenna	Midwife Team Lead	\$151,221.78	\$538.62
Shang, Jianqiao	Senior Manager, Finance	\$110,869.62	\$452.10
Ssawe, Andrew	Director, Integrated Primary Care	\$111,393.00	\$454.04
Suleman, Shezeen	Midwife Team Lead	\$151,221.78	\$538.62
Thorpe, Geordie	Senior Manager, Human Resources	\$110,301.36	\$449.46
Wiens, Shannon	Chief Executive Officer	\$157,051.84	\$638.18
Wong, Angela	Physician	\$148,594.54	\$618.96

Further information regarding the Public Sector Salary Disclosure can be found on-line at:

https://www.ontario.ca/page/public-sector-salary-disclosure